
 
 
GISGA U9 Team scores 2012 

       

Port Regis      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

1 Daisy Baker (PR) 8.45 8.25 8.65 8.35 33.70 

2 Jasmine Lampert (PR) 8.40 8.10 8.25 8.10 32.85 

3 Elodie Commisaris (PR) 8.70 8.45 8.85 9.00 35.00 

4 Tilly Anson (PR) 8.75 8.65 8.45 9.10 34.95 

5 Sasha King (PR) 9.50 9.30 9.60 9.60 38.00 

       

 Modified team total 35.40 34.65 35.55 36.05 141.65 

       

 Group sequence 33.30  
Team 
total   174.95 

       

      

All Stars 2      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

6 Gabby Vargas (All S BSB) 8.20 7.00 6.95 7.20 29.35 

7   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

8 Georgiana Ginbey (All S HH) 7.75 7.65 6.00 7.05 28.45 

9 Nicola Cato (All S SES) 7.00 6.75 7.05 7.10 27.90 

10 Flossie Davies (All S SES) 6.80 6.50 7.40 7.00 27.70 

       

 Modified team total 29.75 27.90 27.40 28.35 113.40 

       

 Group sequence 0.00  
Team 
total   113.40 

       

       

Haberdashers' Aske's      
      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

11 Katrin Hesse (Habs) 7.85 7.10 7.00 7.55 29.50 

12 Evie Tew (Habs) 8.10 7.05 7.60 7.70 30.45 

13 Nicole Kadziak (Habs) 8.55 7.70 6.40 7.80 30.45 

14 Alexandra Delaney (Habs) 8.30 6.80 7.35 8.15 30.60 

15 Tilly Weston (Habs) 8.30 8.40 7.95 8.30 32.95 

       

  Modified team total 33.25 30.25 29.90 31.95 125.35 

       

 Group sequence 31.80  
Team 
total   157.15 

       
 
 
 
 
 
       



All Stars 1      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

16 Hannah Paul (All S StC) 6.95 7.25 7.65 7.40 29.25 

17 Emily Harris (All S MG) 8.70 8.50 8.20 8.15 33.55 

18 Della Sakaria (All S GHS) 7.80 7.75 7.05 7.70 30.30 

19 Abigail Lamb (All S SES) 7.40 7.85 6.80 7.05 29.10 

20 Issy Reading (All S SES) 7.25 6.85 6.40 7.30 27.80 

       

 Modified team total 31.15 31.35 29.70 30.55 122.75 

       

 Group sequence 0.00  
Team 
total   122.75 

       

Guildford High School      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

21 Juliet Gentle (GHS) 8.15 7.90 7.60 8.10 31.75 

22 Daisy Little (GHS) 8.45 6.75 8.00 8.60 31.80 

23 Josephine Monk (GHS) 8.40 8.25 7.80 8.30 32.75 

24 Natalie O'Hara (GHS) 7.70 7.35 8.00 8.50 31.55 

25 Anna Browne (GHS) 8.60 8.00 8.40 8.85 33.85 

       

 Modified team total 33.60 31.50 32.20 34.25 131.55 

       

 Group sequence 29.30  
Team 
total   160.85 

       

       

St Faith's      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

26 Fleur Arnold (St F) 8.65 8.20 7.45 8.25 32.55 

27 Matilda Williams (St F) 8.25 7.45 7.05 8.40 31.15 

28 Emily Hill (St F) 7.85 7.20 6.95 8.40 30.40 

29 Nina Lane (St F) 7.95 7.20 6.80 8.00 29.95 

30 Izzy Reimann (St F) 8.70 8.25 8.05 8.70 33.70 

       

 Modified team total 33.55 31.10 29.50 33.75 127.90 

       

 Group sequence 28.40  
Team 
total   156.30 

       
       

St Mary's      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

31 Nella Hoogeboom (St M) 7.95 7.90 7.65 8.10 31.60 

32 Catriona Maroof (St M) 7.95 6.85 5.90 7.15 27.85 

33 Frankie Crawley (St M) 7.20 6.85 6.80 7.40 28.25 

34 Charlie Day (St M) 7.60 7.15 7.50 7.65 29.90 

35 Clara Rimini (St M) 8.75 8.20 9.30 9.30 35.55 

       

 Modified team total 32.25 30.10 31.25 32.45 126.05 

       

 Group sequence 27.00  
Team 
total   153.05 

       



British School of Brussels     

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

36 Eve Heavens (BSB) 8.45 7.55 7.40 7.50 30.90 

37 Hannah Fick (BSB) 7.95 6.95 7.65 7.35 29.90 

38 Rebecca Chulick (BSB) 8.40 8.00 7.65 7.77 31.82 

39 Hollie walton (BSB) 8.40 8.25 7.70 8.05 32.40 

40 Martha Ward (BSB) 8.25 8.25 7.70 8.90 33.10 

       

 Modified team total 33.50 32.05 30.70 32.22 128.47 

       

 Group sequence 29.60  
Team 
total   158.07 

       

       

Tormead      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

41 Ellen Pontin (Tor) 8.00 8.10 8.45 8.60 33.15 

42 Charlotte Wallace (Tor) 7.70 7.40 8.30 8.45 31.85 

43 Cassie Bamber (Tor) 8.45 8.25 7.50 8.15 32.35 

44 Kitty Harvey (Tor) 8.50 8.50 8.80 9.15 34.95 

45 Tilly Steward (Tor) 8.80 8.05 8.70 8.95 34.50 

       

 Modified team total 33.75 32.90 34.25 35.15 136.05 

       

 Group sequence 32.40  
Team 
total   168.45 

       

       

Stormont      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

46 Jaime Adler (Stor) 7.35 6.80 7.30 7.95 29.40 

47 Lucinda Beanlands (Stor) 6.90 7.15 6.70 7.30 28.05 

48 Lily Short (Stor) 8.05 8.05 7.70 8.10 31.90 

49 Charlotte Wirth (Stor) 7.50 7.10 7.35 7.95 29.90 

50 Kirsten Littleford (Stor) 8.05 6.95 8.40 8.05 31.45 

       

 Modified team total 30.95 29.25 30.75 32.05 123.00 

       

 Group sequence 28.40  
Team 
total   151.40 

       

       

Stamford Endowed Schools     

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

51 Imogen Foster (SES) 8.60 7.55 8.30 7.70 32.15 

52 Isobel leetch (SES) 7.90 7.50 7.20 8.10 30.70 

53 Beth Wilson (SES) 7.85 7.30 7.75 7.80 30.70 

54 Rachel Harte (SES) 8.00 8.10 8.40 8.25 32.75 

55 Isabella Plant (SES) 8.70 8.70 9.15 9.35 35.90 

       

 Modified team total 33.20 31.85 33.60 33.50 132.15 

       

 Group sequence 31.20  
Team 
total   163.35 

       



 
 
Individua

l 

Positions 

Maltman's Green      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

56 Amelia Howie (MG) 8.30 8.40 8.40 9.00 34.10 

57 Trisha Kumar (MG) 8.75 8.55 8.50 8.75 34.55 

58 Tara Sadleir (MG) 8.65 8.20 8.80 8.95 34.60 

59 Emma Lavery (MG) 8.70 8.40 9.05 9.05 35.20 

60 Lauren Matthews (MG) 9.00 9.10 9.40 9.40 36.90 

       

 Modified team total 35.10 34.45 35.75 36.40 141.70 

       

 Group sequence 33.95  
Team 
total   175.65 

       

       

 Vinehall      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

61 Katherine Sawyer (VH) 8.10 7.05 7.15 7.40 29.70 

62 Rosie Hughes (VH) 7.85 8.00 6.95 7.40 30.20 

63 Willow McNulty (VH) 7.85 7.05 7.30 8.10 30.30 

64 Florence Rule (VH) 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.30 29.80 

65 Zara Fish (VH) 7.65 6.90 6.90 7.60 29.05 

       

 Modified team total 31.55 29.35 28.90 30.50 120.30 

       

 Group sequence 28.60  
Team 
total   148.90 

       
       

 Holmewood House      

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

66 Katia Avanesov (HH) 7.95 8.20 8.15 8.25 32.55 

67 Sophie Vlasak (HH) 7.80 7.40 7.75 8.35 31.30 

68 Anna Darlington (HH) 8.50 8.15 7.80 7.75 32.20 

69 Anna Kelly (HH) 8.15 8.20 8.70 8.50 33.55 

70 Manon Rees Young (HH) 8.50 8.10 8.45 8.20 33.25 

       

 Modified team total 33.10 32.65 33.10 33.30 132.15 

       

 Group sequence 30.80  
Team 
total   162.95 

       
       

 St Catherines       

      Individual 

No. Name S.V V.V S.F V.F Total 

71 Isabel Bull (St C) 7.70 7.45 7.75 7.45 30.35 

72 Kayla Arnold (St C) 7.70 7.30 7.25 7.55 29.80 

73 Millie Cant (St C) 7.90 7.40 8.00 8.20 31.50 

74 Izzy Lamb (St C) 8.40 8.20 8.60 8.45 33.65 

75 Grace Davidson (St C) 8.70 8.65 9.20 8.80 35.35 

       

 Modified team total 32.70 31.70 33.55 33.00 130.95 

       

 Group sequence 29.35  
Team 
total   160.30 

       



    Individual     

No. Name score Position Equals? 

5 Sasha King (PR) 38.00 1   

60 Lauren Matthews (MG) 36.90 2   

55 Isabella Plant (SES) 35.90 3   

35 Clara Rimini (St M) 35.55 4   

75 Grace Davidson (St C) 35.35 5   

59 Emma Lavery (MG) 35.20 6   

3 Elodie Commisaris (PR) 35.00 7   

4 Tilly Anson (PR) 34.95 8 = 

44 Kitty Harvey (Tor) 34.95 8 = 

58 Tara Sadleir (MG) 34.60 10   

57 Trisha Kumar (MG) 34.55 11   

45 Tilly Steward (Tor) 34.50 12   

56 Amelia Howie (MG) 34.10 13   

25 Anna Browne (GHS) 33.85 14   

1 Daisy Baker (PR) 33.70 15 = 

30 Izzy Reimann (St F) 33.70 15 = 

74 Izzy Lamb (St C) 33.65 17   

17 Emily Harris (All S MG) 33.55 18 = 

69 Anna Kelly (HH) 33.55 18 = 

70 Manon Rees Young (HH) 33.25 20   

41 Ellen Pontin (Tor) 33.15 21   

40 Martha Ward (BSB) 33.10 22   

15 Tilly Weston (Habs) 32.95 23   

2 Jasmine Lampert (PR) 32.85 24   

23 Josephine Monk (GHS) 32.75 25 = 

54 Rachel Harte (SES) 32.75 25 = 

26 Fleur Arnold (St F) 32.55 27 = 

66 Katia Avanesov (HH) 32.55 27 = 

39 Hollie walton (BSB) 32.40 29   

43 Cassie Bamber (Tor) 32.35 30   

68 Anna Darlington (HH) 32.20 31   

51 Imogen Foster (SES) 32.15 32   

48 Lily Short (Stor) 31.90 33   

42 Charlotte Wallace (Tor) 31.85 34   

38 Rebecca Chulick (BSB) 31.82 35   

22 Daisy Little (GHS) 31.80 36   

21 Juliet Gentle (GHS) 31.75 37   

31 Nella Hoogeboom (St M) 31.60 38   

24 Natalie O'Hara (GHS) 31.55 39   

73 Millie Cant (St C) 31.50 40   

50 Kirsten Littleford (Stor) 31.45 41   

67 Sophie Vlasak (HH) 31.30 42   

27 Matilda Williams (St F) 31.15 43   

36 Eve Heavens (BSB) 30.90 44   

52 Isobel leetch (SES) 30.70 45 = 

53 Beth Wilson (SES) 30.70 45 = 

14 Alexandra Delaney (Habs) 30.60 47   

12 Evie Tew (Habs) 30.45 48 = 

13 Nicole Kadziak (Habs) 30.45 48 = 

28 Emily Hill (St F) 30.40 50   



71 Isabel Bull (St C) 30.35 51   

18 Della Sakaria (All S GHS) 30.30 52 = 

63 Willow McNulty (VH) 30.30 52 = 

62 Rosie Hughes (VH) 30.20 54   

29 Nina Lane (St F) 29.95 55   

34 Charlie Day (St M) 29.90 56 = 

37 Hannah Fick (BSB) 29.90 56 = 

49 Charlotte Wirth (Stor) 29.90 56 = 

64 Florence Rule (VH) 29.80 59 = 

72 Kayla Arnold (St C) 29.80 59 = 

61 Katherine Sawyer (VH) 29.70 61   

11 Katrin Hesse (Habs) 29.50 62   

46 Jaime Adler (Stor) 29.40 63   

6 Gabby Vargas (All S BSB) 29.35 64   

16 Hannah Paul (All S StC) 29.25 65   

19 Abigail Lamb (All S SES) 29.10 66   

65 Zara Fish (VH) 29.05 67   

8 Georgiana Ginbey (All S HH) 28.45 68   

33 Frankie Crawley (St M) 28.25 69   

47 Lucinda Beanlands (Stor) 28.05 70   

9 Nicola Cato (All S SES) 27.90 71   

32 Catriona Maroof (St M) 27.85 72   

20 Issy Reading (All S SES) 27.80 73   

10 Flossie Davies (All S SES) 27.70 74   

 

 

 Team Positions 

  Team   

School score Position 

Maltman's Green  175.65 1 

Port Regis 174.95 2 

Tormead 168.45 3 

Stamford Endowed Schools 163.35 4 

Holmewood House 162.95 5 

Guildford High School 160.85 6 

St Catherines  160.30 7 

British School of Brussels 158.07 8 

Haberdashers' Aske's 157.15 9 

St Faith's 156.30 10 

St Mary's 153.05 11 

Stormont 151.40 12 

Vinehall 148.90 13 

All Stars 1 122.75 14 

All Stars 2 113.40 15 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Group Positions 

  Team     

School score Position Equals? 

Maltman's Green  33.95 1   

Port Regis 33.30 2   

Tormead 32.40 3   

Haberdashers' Aske's 31.80 4   

Stamford Endowed Schools 31.20 5   

Holmewood House 30.80 6   

British School of Brussels 29.60 7   

St Catherines  29.35 8   

Guildford High School 29.30 9   

Vinehall 28.60 10   

St Faith's 28.40 11 = 

Stormont 28.40 11 = 

St Mary's 27.00 13   

 


